Christmas Hol.bdav kelp:

Please use the following link to see information on help with food over Christmas.

https://www.feedingliverpool.org/liverpool-christmas-support-page-

2023/?fbclid=IwAR10fGoBrQJC lulZw4T260J4pFLE29KgNcX 5cW3t9hJ3gUbpHj SiXVgA

This weelk: At Northway

w/b 18™ December 2023

Northway Primary and Nursery School
Northway, Liverpool, L15 7JQ

Tel: 0151 722 3540
Autumn 2 2023

www.northway.liverpool.sch.uk

VOLUME 5 Issue 10

HEADTEACHER
Mr M J Hargreaves

N Ews LETTE R 18t December 2023

am pm
Monday EYFS Nativity (9.30am) KS1 Nativity (2pm)
Tuesday KS1 Nativity (9.30am) EYFS Nativity (2pm)
Year 1/ Year 2 Party
Year 3 / Year 4 Party
Year 5/ Year 6 LFS Year 5/ year 6 LFS
Wellbeing Workshops Wellbeing Workshops
Wednesday EYFS Party
Year 5/ Year 6 Party
Thursday School Around the 1pm Break up for Christmas
Christmas Tree

Children are

their Christmas

N Jumpers all day

during Party Day

welcome to wear

S.

Notes from the Headteacher’s Study

G" Bonanza and more

.

Thank you everyone who came to our Christmas Bonanza
on Friday. | hope you left feeling very Christmasy and
ready for a lovely weekend. The children seemed to really
enjoy singing on the stage. Welcoming Ant and Dec back
to Northway as our Little Donkeys brought the cute factor,
not to mention our other friends, Elf, Stitch and Grinch!

Having the support of parents who donated the Tombola and Gift stall and another
who invited the Grinch into school, makes a magical partnership for our children.
Thank you again... you know who you are.

Year 6 selected the Owen McVegh Charity as their social action partner this year. At
the Bonanza they raised money to support the vital ‘wish’ work this charity does. If
you would like to know more about them please visit:
https://www.owenmcveighfoundation.co.uk .

| have added an expanded calendar for this week within this Newsletter so you can
see how our final week looks.

Mr Hargreaves
HEADTEACHER

Owen N\c\/v.igk

Foundation



http://www.northway.liverpool.sch.uk/
https://www.owenmcveighfoundation.co.uk/
https://www.feedingliverpool.org/liverpool-christmas-support-page-2023/?fbclid=IwAR10fGoBrQJC_lulZw4T26oJ4pFLE29KqNcX_5cW3t9hJ3gUbpHj_SiXVgA
https://www.feedingliverpool.org/liverpool-christmas-support-page-2023/?fbclid=IwAR10fGoBrQJC_lulZw4T26oJ4pFLE29KqNcX_5cW3t9hJ3gUbpHj_SiXVgA

Watker Polo:

We had an absolute ball at Wavertree Aquatics Centre last week where children
from Year 5 and Year 6 took part in their first Water Polo competition. As the
competition progressed, the children showed extra skill and tactics. Although we
weren’t the most successful competitors, the progress they made was fantastic.
We also won the happiest and most enthusiastic team from the competition
organisers. Go Northway! Next time... it's ours!

Thank you from me:

It has been a real joy to see the children perform as they share their Nativity and
Christmas Presentations to school, their friends and family. This week we have KS1
and EYFS performances to enjoy.

Thank you Jobin and Team for an amazing Christmas Dinner last week. It's a
wonderful time of the year!

Autumin 2 and Spring 1 Dates:

Monday 18" December

Tuesday 19" December

Wednesday 20" December
Thursday 21t December

Thursday 4™ January 2024
Thursday 11* January
w/b 29" January

w/b 5™ February

Tuesday 30" January
Wednesday 31 January
Friday 2" February

w/b 5™ February
Thursday 8™ February
Friday 9*" February

Monday 19" February
Wednesday 28" February
Thursday 29" February
Wednesday 6™ March
Thursday 7" March
Friday 15" March

Wed 20™ — Fri 15" March
Thursday 28" March

Autumn 2 Term

EYFS Nativity

KS1 Nativity

KS1 nativity

EYFS Nativity

Christmas Parties Y1, Y2, Y3 & Y4
Christmas Parties EYFS, Y5 & Y6
Around the Christmas Tree
Break up for Christmas

Spring Term

Spring Term starts

4McC Class Assembly

SEND Appointments with SENDCo
SEND Appointments with SENDCo
Parents Evening (Rec, Y1, Y2 &Y5)
Parents Evening (N, Y3, Y4 & Y6)
National Number Day

Inter-faith Week

2Churchill Class Assembly

School Discos until 4.30pm

Half Term

Spring 2 Term Starts

MFL Parents In The Classroom Event
1Sharman Class Assembly

4Lennon Class Assembly

World Book Day

Comic Relief

Y5 to Colomendy

Break up for Easter

9.30am
2pm
9.30am
2pm
Afternoon
Afternoon

1pm

9.15am

2pm start
2pm start

9.15am
Half Term

9.30am
9.30am
9.30am
9.30am

1pm




...every school day counts!

Marks

6 Anning 96.9%
3Archer 96.83%
5Turing 96.53%
2Churchill 96.51%
2Windsor 96.02%

RGruffalo 94.99%

AMLadybird 87.25%

hampers.

Christmas Challenge:

You have to arrive on time and be in school to win it!

From Wednesday 13" December until the following Wednesday we have
two Attendance Challenges.

1. If your child is in school from Wednesday to Wednesday they will
have their name put into the Christmas hat / box with a chance to
win our Northway Christmas Food Hamper. 100% for one week.

2. If your child has an attendance of 98% or above from September to
next Wednesday they will be put into a second draw for our other

4McCartney
1Morris
3Roscoe
RStickman
1Sharman
S5Hawking
4Lennon

6 Darwin

95.98%

95.9%

95.78%

95.46%

95.43%

95.4%

95.37%

95.25%

Year 3

Year 2

Year 6

Year 5

Year 4

Year 1

Year R

Marks

96.42%

96.28%

95.95%

95.91%

95.68%

95.67%

95.23%

v

Tokal: 9%




