Christmas Holiday help:

Please use the following link to see information on help with food over Christmas.

https://www.feedingliverpool.org/liverpool-christmas-support-page-2023/?fbclid=IwAR10fGoBrQJC_lulZw4T26oJ4pFLE29KqNcX_5cW3t9hJ3gUbpHj_SiXVgA

This week: At Northway

w/b 18th December 2023

	am	pm
Monday	EYFS Nativity (9.30am)	KS1 Nativity (2pm)
Tuesday	KS1 Nativity (9.30am)	EYFS Nativity (2pm)
		Year 1 / Year 2 Party
		Year 3 / Year 4 Party
	Year 5 / Year 6 LFS	Year 5 / year 6 LFS
	Wellbeing Workshops	Wellbeing Workshops
Wednesday		EYFS Party
		Year 5 / Year 6 Party
Thursday	School Around the	1pm Break up for Christmas
-	Christmas Tree	



Children are welcome to wear their Christmas Jumpers all day during Party Days.



Northway Primary and Nursery School

Northway, Liverpool, L15 7JQ

Tel: 0151 722 3540

Autumn 2 2023

HEADTEACHER

Mr M J Hargreaves

www.northway.liverpool.sch.uk
VOLUME 5 Issue 10

NEWSLETTER

18th December 2023

Notes from the Headteacher's Study



Bonanza and more

Thank you everyone who came to our Christmas Bonanza on Friday. I hope you left feeling very Christmasy and ready for a lovely weekend. The children seemed to really enjoy singing on the stage. Welcoming Ant and Dec back to Northway as our Little Donkeys brought the cute factor, not to mention our other friends, Elf, Stitch and Grinch!

Having the support of parents who donated the Tombola and Gift stall and another who invited the Grinch into school, **makes a magical partnership for our children**. **Thank you again**... you know who you are.

Year 6 selected the Owen McVegh Charity as their social action partner this year. At the Bonanza they raised money to support the vital 'wish' work this charity does. If you would like to know more about them please visit: https://www.owenmcveighfoundation.co.uk.

I have added an expanded calendar for this week within this Newsletter so you can see how our final week looks.

Mr Hargreaves HEADTEACHER



Water Polo:

We had an absolute ball at Wavertree Aquatics Centre last week where children from Year 5 and Year 6 took part in their first Water Polo competition. As the competition progressed, the children showed extra skill and tactics. Although we weren't the most successful competitors, the progress they made was fantastic. We also won the happiest and most enthusiastic team from the competition organisers. Go Northway! Next time... it's ours!

Thank you from me:

It has been a real joy to see the children perform as they share their Nativity and Christmas Presentations to school, their friends and family. This week we have KS1 and EYFS performances to enjoy.

Thank you Jobin and Team for an amazing Christmas Dinner last week. It's a wonderful time of the year!



Autumn 2 and Spring 1 Dates:

Autumn 2 Term				
Monday 18 th December	EYFS Nativity	9.30am		
	KS1 Nativity	2pm		
Tuesday 19 th December	KS1 nativity	9.30am		
	EYFS Nativity	2pm		
	Christmas Parties Y1, Y2, Y3 & Y4	Afternoon		
Wednesday 20 th December	Christmas Parties EYFS, Y5 & Y6	Afternoon		
Thursday 21 st December	Around the Christmas Tree			
	Break up for Christmas	1pm		
	Spring Term			
Thursday 4 th January 2024	Spring Term starts			
Thursday 11 th January	4McC Class Assembly	9.15am		
w/b 29 th January	SEND Appointments with SENDCo			
w/b 5 th February	SEND Appointments with SENDCo			
Tuesday 30 th January	Parents Evening (Rec, Y1, Y2 &Y5)	2pm start		
Wednesday 31 st January	Parents Evening (N, Y3, Y4 & Y6)	2pm start		
Friday 2 nd February	National Number Day			
w/b 5 th February	Inter-faith Week			
Thursday 8 th February	2Churchill Class Assembly	9.15am		
Friday 9 th February	School Discos until 4.30pm	Half Term		
	Half Term			
Monday 19 th February	Spring 2 Term Starts			
Wednesday 28 th February	MFL Parents In The Classroom Event	9.30am		
Thursday 29 th February	1Sharman Class Assembly	9.30am		
Wednesday 6 th March	4Lennon Class Assembly	9.30am		
Thursday 7 th March	World Book Day	9.30am		
Friday 15 th March	Comic Relief			
Wed 20 th – Fri 15 th March	Y5 to Colomendy			
Thursday 28 th March	Break up for Easter	1pm		



96.9%
96.83%
96.53%
96.51%
96.02%

RGruffalo	94.99%
AMLadybird	87.25%

Christmas Challenge:

From Wednesday 13th December until the following Wednesday we have two Attendance Challenges.

- 1. If your child is in school from Wednesday to Wednesday they will have their name put into the Christmas hat / box with a chance to win our Northway Christmas Food Hamper. 100% for one week.
- 2. If your child has an attendance of 98% or above from September to next Wednesday they will be put into a second draw for our other hampers.

You have to arrive on time and be in school to win it!

4McCartney	95.98%
1Morris	95.9%
3Roscoe	95.78%
RStickman	95.46%
1Sharman	95.43%
5Hawking	95.4%
4Lennon	95.37%
6 Darwin	95.25%

·	Marks ↓ ▼
Year 3	96.42%
Year 2	96.28%
Year 6	95.95%
Year 5	95.91%
Year 4	95.68%
Year 1	95.67%
Year R	95.23%

Total: 96%